EVANGELINE DOWNS - November 21, 2025 - Race 7
FUTURITY TRIAL EVD Futurity Trials - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE TO THE 2025 EVD
FUTURITY. $600 to enter trials. All Final Payments and Supplemental Nominations must be on account with the horsemen's

bookkeeper prior to noon on 11/12/2025. Supplemental Nomination - $5,000. Cash or Cashier's Check accepted only. Weight: 124
Ibs. (*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to

www.lghba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com).

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Separatist Firstdown - 19.292 - December 14, 2013)

Purse: $5,000

Includes: $5,000 Other Sources

Available Money: $5,000

Value of Race: $5,000 1st $3,000, 2nd $1,000, 3rd $550, 4th $300, 5th $1
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:28 Start: Good for all except 9 Timing Method: Electronic

50

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
190ct25 MALB® 3 Full Moon Desire (Urieta, Jr., Victor) 124 bk 3
11Sep25 8Lst 6 Rosser (Vera, Eliazar) 126 Lbk 6
180ct25 “EVD* 2 Candyzwine (Castaneda, Noe) 125 Lbk 2
240ct25 °LS’ 7  Goliath Stone (Calderon, Francisco) 124 L bh 7
230ct25 2EVD* 4 San Lorenzo Cowboy (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 124 Lbhtk 4
300ct25 *EVD® 8  Princess Eye Am (Huerta, Roman) 126 L bk 8
140ct25 *°'WRD’ 1 Sizzle Me Favorite (Espinosa, Pedro) 124 Lb 1
180ct25 °LS® 5 Jv La Barbie (Ransom, Bobby) 125 Lf 5
180ct25 LSt 9  Lucrative Force (Hernandez, Eleazar) 124 Lbk 9

Run-Up: 0 feet

Start Str 1l

© oo~ OITNOOONWRE

11
4Neck
3Head
5Neck
2Neck
6Head
71/2
8l

9

Str

4Neck
2Head

Head
1/2

84

Fin
12 1/4
2Head
3l
41/2
51
6Neck
73 1/4
88 1/4

9

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.10*
7.50
2.50
5.30

23.30
54.40
47.20
45.50
10.70

Winner: Full Moon Desire, Sorrel Filly, by Chilitos out of Mystical Desire, by Desirio. Foaled Feb 03, 2023 in Texas.

Breeder: Juan M Jr and Jairo Lozano
Owner: Leviram Racing LLC
Trainer: Aboytes-Suarez, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: $29,186

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
3 Full Moon Desire 4.20 3.00 2.20  $1.00 Exacta
6 Rosser 6.00 3.60  $0.50 Trifecta
2 Candyzwine 240  $0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

3-6
3-6-2
3-6-2-7
4-1-3
1-3

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

11.80
16.00
7.94
65.20
4.30

Horse Name

3

Full Moon Desire
Rosser

Candyzwine

Goliath Stone

San Lorenzo Cowboy
Princess Eye Am
Sizzle Me Favorite
Jv La Barbie
Lucrative Force

© P oohNNOOWQ

Start

© 00O OANOONWPR

Strl
11

4114
31 1/4
51 1/2
21

6l 3/4
72

g2 112
93172

Str
12

42 V4
22

52 1/2
32
63172
74

87
gll

Fin
1214
2214
32 1/4
43 1/4
5334
64314
75

g8 14
glé 112

EQUIBASE

20.072
20.444
20.456
20.620
20.713
20.878
20.933
21.497
22.912

Pool
25,866
21,936
20,497

1,478

931

88
79
79
75
72
68
67
53
17

Comments

drft out, duck in, bst
strong late kick
outkicked late

mild late bid

bmp, early try, tired
even effort

one paced

brk in, bmp, no threat
awkward start

Trainers: 3 - Aboytes-Suarez, Ramiro; 6 - Camacho, Jose; 2 - Espinosa, Jose; 7 - Stinebaugh, John; 4 - Garcia, Juan; 8 - Miranda, Adalberto; 1 - Clark,

Alex; 5 - Saenz, Jr., Octavio; 9 - Hernandez, Leonel

Owners: 3 - Leviram Racing LLC; 6 -Mario A. Ramirez Martinez; 2 -Lauro Garcia Jr; 7 - Rancho La Cobra; 4 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 8 - HWD Racing

Stables LLC; 1 - Mendoza, Fausto G. and J and J Stone Co., Inc.; 5 -Jose Luis Vazquez; 9 - SLC Racing, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FULL MOON DESIRE drifted out, ducked in, much the best. ROSSER strong late kick. CANDYZWINE outkicked late. GOLIATH STONE mild late bid. SAN
LORENZO COWBOY bumped, early try, tired. PRINCESS EYE AM even effort. SIZZLE ME FAVORITE one paced. JV LA BARBIE broke in, bumped, no

threat. LUCRATIVE FORCE awkward start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

