EVANGELINE DOWNS - November 21, 2025 - Race 7

FUTURITY TRIAL EVD Futurity Trials - Quarter Horse FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE TO THE 2025 EVD

FUTURITY. \$600 to enter trials. All Final Payments and Supplemental Nominations must be on account with the horsemen's bookkeeper prior to noon on 11/12/2025. Supplemental Nomination - \$5,000. Cash or Cashier's Check accepted only. Weight: 124 lbs. (*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to

www.lqhba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com).

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Separatist Firstdown - 19.292 - December 14, 2013)

Purse: \$5,000

Includes: \$5,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$5,000

Value of Race: \$5,000 1st \$3,000, 2nd \$1,000, 3rd \$550, 4th \$300, 5th \$150

Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:28 Start: Good for all except 9 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
19Oct25 11ALB6	3	Full Moon Desire (Urieta, Jr., Victor)	124 bk	3	1	1 ¹	1 ²	12 1/4	1.10*	20.072	88	drft out, duck in, bst
11Sep25 ⁸ LS ¹	6	Rosser (Vera, Eliazar)	126 L bk	6	3	4 ^{Neck}	4 ^{Neck}	2 ^{Head}	7.50	20.444	79	strong late kick
18Oct25 ⁴ EVD ¹	2	Candyzwine (Castaneda, Noe)	125 Lbk	2	7	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	2.50	20.456	79	outkicked late
24Oct25 5LS7	7	Goliath Stone (Calderon, Francisco)	124 L bh	7	6	5 ^{Neck}	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	5.30	20.620	75	mild late bid
23Oct25 ² EVD ⁴	4	San Lorenzo Cowboy (Rodriguez, Leonardo)	124 L bh	ıfk 4	2	2 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	23.30	20.713	72	bmp, early try, tired
30Oct25 3EVD5	8	Princess Eye Am (Huerta, Roman)	126 Lbk	. 8	5	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Neck}	54.40	20.878	68	even effort
14Oct25 ¹⁰ WRD ⁷	1	Sizzle Me Favorite (Espinosa, Pedro)	124 Lb	1	4	7 ^{1/2}	7 ³	7 ^{3 1/4}	47.20	20.933	67	one paced
18Oct25 ⁵ LS ⁹	5	Jv La Barbie (Ransom, Bobby)	125 L f	5	8	8 ¹	8 ⁴	8 ^{8 1/4}	45.50	21.497	53	brk in, bmp, no threat
18Oct25 ⁷ LS ¹	9	Lucrative Force (Hernandez, Eleazar)	124 L bk	9	9	9	9	9	10.70	22.912	17	awkward start
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Full Moon Desire, Sorrel Filly, by Chilitos out of Mystical Desire, by Desirio. Foaled Feb 03, 2023 in Texas.

Breeder: Juan M Jr and Jairo Lozano

Owner: Leviram Racing LLC Trainer: Aboytes-Suarez, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: \$29,186

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Full Moon Desire	4.20	3.00	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-6	11.80	25,866
6	Rosser		6.00	3.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-6-2	16.00	21,936
2	Candyzwine			2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-6-2-7	7.94	20,497
	•				\$0.50 Pick 3	4-1-3 (3 correct)	65.20	1,478
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-3	4.30	931

Past Performance Running Line Preview

l ast i eriormance ituming Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
3	Full Moon Desire	1	1 ¹	12	1 ^{2 1/4}					
6	Rosser	3	4 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{2 1/4}	2 ^{2 1/4}					
2	Candyzwine	7	3 ^{1 1/4}	2^{2}	3 ^{2 1/4}					
7	Goliath Stone	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/4}					
4	San Lorenzo Cowboy	2	2 ¹	3 ²	5 ^{3 3/4}					
8	Princess Eye Am	5	6 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{4 3/4}					
1	Sizzle Me Favorite	4	7 ²	7^{4}	7 ⁵					
5	Jv La Barbie	8	8 ^{2 1/2}	8 ⁷	8 ^{8 1/4}					
9	Lucrative Force	9	9 ^{3 1/2}	9 ¹¹	9 ¹⁶ 1/2					

Trainers: 3 - Aboytes-Suarez, Ramiro; 6 - Camacho, Jose; 2 - Espinosa, Jose; 7 - Stinebaugh, John; 4 - Garcia, Juan; 8 - Miranda, Adalberto; 1 - Clark,

Alex; 5 - Saenz, Jr., Octavio; 9 - Hernandez, Leonel

Owners: 3 - Leviram Racing LLC; 6 -Mario A. Ramirez Martinez; 2 -Lauro Garcia Jr; 7 - Rancho La Cobra; 4 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 8 - HWD Racing

Stables LLC; 1 - Mendoza, Fausto G. and J and J Stone Co., Inc.; 5 - Jose Luis Vazquez; 9 - SLC Racing, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FULL MOON DESIRE drifted out, ducked in, much the best. ROSSER strong late kick. CANDYZWINE outkicked late. GOLIATH STONE mild late bid. SAN LORENZO COWBOY bumped, early try, tired. PRINCESS EYE AM even effort. SIZZLE ME FAVORITE one paced. JV LA BARBIE broke in, bumped, no threat. LUCRATIVE FORCE awkward start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.